

# 2025 LYNX National Arts & Media Camps LYNX Leader - Sessions Two and Three

The CU Denver LYNX National Arts and Media Camps (LYNX Camp) is hiring LYNX Leaders for the 2025 Summer. The programs take place from June 9<sup>th</sup>- July 25<sup>th</sup> on the CU Denver campus and LYNX Leaders will be hired to work the two following sessions of LYNX Camp: **Session 2 (two weeks)** includes the following program: Music Industry. **Session 3 (two weeks)** includes the following programs: Animation; Filmmaking; and Visual Immersive Art. More information about the LYNX Arts Camps is available on our website: <u>http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/CAM/LYNX\_Summer\_Camps</u>

#### LYNX Camp Mission:

The LYNX Camp mission is to effect change by preparing high school students to successfully pursue their artistic passions through higher education.

LYNX Camp students are exposed to the skills they need to foster creativity, learning, and community in a higher education environment in order to reach their full academic potential.

#### **Responsibilities:**

The LYNX Leaders will supervise the high school students attending the LYNX Arts Camps during the non-academic periods of the camp. This includes recreational activities, meals, field trips, bed prep, and all other residential activities. The LYNX Leaders will be provided housing at City Heights during the camp along with the residential students and may serve on-call during various evenings.

## During the camp the LYNX Leaders will:

- Assist in the implementation of LYNX Camp programs for LYNX students and their parents.
- Serve as a role model for LYNX Camp students.
- Lead student activities, hold students accountable for program rules, inspecting rooms and facilitate cleanup, student check-in and checkout, and attend field trips.
- Facilitate student participation in evening concerts and practice sessions.
- Attend two full-day staff training sessions prior to camp.
- Must be able to work during the middle weekend of camp.
- During the weekdays- Supervise and mentor students during non-academic portions of the camp approximately 4:00 pm-9:00 am.
- During the weekend of the camp- Help monitor and supervise students at all times as they attend cultural events, field trips, and workshops. The LYNX Arts Camp Coordinator, the Graduate Student Coordinator and Academic Directors will also be supervising students during these events.
- Other duties as assigned.

## **Required Qualifications:**

- Must have completed one full year of college
- Must have an appreciation of the arts (College of Arts & Media majors preferred)
- Must be able to demonstrate high quality of customer care services
  - Must be able to available for all required trainings and days of camp
    - $\circ$   $\;$   $\;$  Trainings will be scheduled the week prior to the start of camp.
    - Orientation dates are tentatively scheduled for April 11th and/or May 2nd (only need to attend one of these)

• Must be able to work during the middle weekend of camp.

### **Preferred Qualifications:**

- Prior experience working with high school students
- Prior experience with summer camps
- Prior leadership experiences or interest to learn about leadership
- Current student of the College of Arts and Media

**Compensation:** Paid \$25 an hour for the two weeks including one/two additional days of training prior to the start of camp. LYNX Leaders will also live in City Heights Residence Hall and have all meals provided.

**Application deadline is February 16th at 5pm**. To apply, please fill out the online application form: <u>https://ucdenverdata.formstack.com/forms/2025\_lynx\_camp\_student\_staff\_application</u>

The form does require the upload of a Resume. Please do not turn any physical copies in, only electronic. Please send any questions to <a href="mailto:laura.harvey@ucdenver.edu">laura.harvey@ucdenver.edu</a>